| | 10-10-200 | UI |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 10186907 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of I | Patents and Trademarks: P | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel M. Erickson; Brian P. Schack Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | | 2. Name and Address of receiving partytest Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | Street Address:2149 East Pratt Blvd. City: <u>Elk Grove Village</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP <u>60007</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number | | the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/689,135 | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | |
| concerning document should be maile | - | ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | correspondence ed: Ltd. | |
| concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Steven E. Feldman</u> Internal Address: <u>Welsh & Katz,</u> Street Address: <u>120 South Rive</u> 22 nd Floor City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>N</u> 05/2003 T01AC 00000365 09635135 AD 01 06 | correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed |
| concerning document should be maile Name: Steven E. Feldman Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Street Address: 120 South Rive 22 nd Floor City: City: Chicago Street Address: 9:000000000000000000000000000000000000 | correspondence ed: Ltd. erside Plaza ZIP: <u>60606</u> DO NOT USE | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0376

Assignment of Invention to Sonoscan, Inc.

WHEREAS, we, Daniel M. Erickson and Brian P. Schackmuth (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled SCANNING ACOUSTIC MICROSCOPE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDLING SMALL PARTS (SS 124-5), filed in the USPTO with SN 09/689,135 and filing date 10/12/2000, and

WHEREAS, Sonoscan Inc. of 2149 E. Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to the any application for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent, industrial design or other right under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right.

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any application for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension or reexamination of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent.

Assignors further covenant and agree that they will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0377

| known to it, and will testify as to the same in an proceeding when requested to do so. | y interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other |
|--|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors h | ave hereunto set their hands and seals. |
| Signature of Inventor: | Signature (REQUIRES NOTARIZATION) |
| Inventor's Name: | DANIEL M ERICKSON |
| Inventor's Address of Residence: | DANIEZ MERICKSON Printed or Typed Name 9245 W TKUING PARK RD SCHILLER PARK II. 601766 330-60-0958 7/19/2001 |
| | SCHILLER PARK II. 60176 |
| Social Security Number | <u>330-60-0958</u> <u>7/19/2001</u> |
| Date of Execution: | -7/19/2001 |
| | State of |
| Signature of Inventor: | Signature (REQUIRES NOTARIZATION) |
| Inventor's Name: | BRYAN P. SCHACKMUTH Printed or Typed Name |
| Inventor's Address of Residence: | 111 DOLORES DR. #4 |
| | BENSENIJUE, 12 GOIDE |
| Social Security Number | 347-56 7016 |
| Date of Execution: | 7/23/01 |
| | |

Assignment SS124-5 10 9 0.doc

| | 3 "OFFICIAL SEAL S |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| in a Cook | CARMELITA D. FOUST |
| State of iL ,County of Cook | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| Signed before me on this da | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/2/2005 |
| A DRAW 2001 NO BRYAN 7. SCHA | CKMUIN |
| of they the the | Tout |
| Notary Public Commenta Al | Je my |
| | |

2

RECORDED: 10/03/2001